
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREST MANAGEMENT, BHOPAL 

TENDER NOTICE 

No: IIFM/M(M)/19/01 

Sealed Tenders (Two Bid System- Technical and Financial) are invited from reputed Civil 

Contractors registered C-Civil in MP PWD or equivalent contractor registered in CPWD, MES 

and Railway up to 14/02/2019 for the following work: 

S. No Name of work  Estimated 

Amt. (Rs) 

EMD(Rs) 

01 Dry stone pitching of Percolation pit 

near main gate at IIFM campus 

1,80,000/- 4,500/- 

 

Tender documents are available in our website www.iifm.ac.in/Tender or www.tenders.gov.in 

which can be downloaded from 06.02.19 to 13.02.19 up to 4 PM. Filled tenders technical bid & 

Financial bid with name of work & name of tenderer clearly mentioned on the envelope should 

be submitted in separate envelope and to be reached by 14.02.19 to the Chief Administrative 

Officer, Indian Institute of Forest Management, Nehru Nagar, Post Box no-357, Bhopal-

462003. The tender (Technical bid only) will be opened on 15.02.19 at 3.00 PM in presence of 

tenderers present, if any. EMD should be submitted with the tender in the form of Demand draft 

from any Nationalized Bank in favour of Director, IIFM. Tenders which qualify the Technical bid 

will only be considered for opening of Financial Bid, rest of the financial bid will be rejected. IIFM 

reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders received without assigning any reason(s) 

thereof. 

 

    {Chief Administrative Officer} 



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREST MANAGEMENT  

                                                        (Tender No.IIFM/M(M)/19/01) 

TECHNICAL BID 

                                                            TENDER FORM FOR 

Name of Work: Dry stone pitching of Percolation pit near main gate at IIFM campus 

1. Name of Firm  :  

2. Office Address with Phone Nos: 

The following documents to be submitted with the Tender  

(Please tick mark the following columns appropriately) 

 

S.No Particulars Yes No Enclosures 

No 

A01 Registration Certificate of C-Civil as per Tender notice    

02 Experience of three similar works each of value not 

less than Rs 72,000/- or two similar works each of 

value not less than Rs 1,08,000/- or one similar work 

of value not less than Rs 1,44,000/-  in last 7 years 

ending previous day of last date of submission of bids 

   

S no Description of work Amount  

01  

 

  

02  

 

  

03  

 

  

03 Whether  EMD deposited or not    

04 Income Tax return of last three years    

05 Up to I crore income PAN card of the Sole  proprietor  

 Above 1 crore income PAN card  in the name of the 

firm with audited account is required 

   

 

Proof of all above documents duly self attested with seal, EMD of Rs 4,500/- in the form of 

Demand draft drawn from any Nationalized Bank in favour of Director, IIFM may be submitted 

along with the tender. 

Place: 

Date:                                           {Name & Signature of the Contractor with seal and address} 



  

 

 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREST MANAGEMENT 

(An  Autonomous Institute of  the  Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Govt of India) 

STATE : MP                                                              

 

Division : Maintenance Section  

                                                

Item Rate Tender & Contract for Works 

Name Of Work: Dry stone pitching of Percolation pit near main gate at IIFM campus 

 

 (i) To be reached by   14/02/2019 to Chief Admn. Officer, IIFM, Nehru Nagar,Post Box 

No.357, Bhopal. 

 

 (ii) To be opened in presence of tenderers who may be present at 3.00 P.M.  

   On 15/02/2019 in the office of   Manager (M) 

 

TENDER 

I/We have read and examined the notice inviting tender, schedule A & B, Specifications applicable, Drawings & 

Designs, General Rules and Directions, Conditions of Contract, clauses of contract, Special conditions, 

Schedule of Rate & other documents and Rules referred to in the conditions of contract and all other contents 

in the tender document tor the work.  

l/We hereby tender for the execution of the work specified within the time specified in Schedule ‘B’ , viz., 

schedule of quantities and in accordance in all respects with the specifications, designs, drawings and 

instructions in writing referred to in R ule-1 of General Rules and Directions and in Clause 11 of the Conditions 

of contract and with such materials as are provided for, by, and in respects in accordance with, such conditions 

so far as applicable.  

 

We agree to keep the tender open for ninety (90) days from the due date of submission thereof and not to 

make any modifications in its terms and conditions 



    A sum of Rs 4,500/- has been deposited by demand draft from any Nationalized Bank in favour of Director, 

IIFM as earnest money. If l/we, (fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within prescribed period, 

I/we agree that the Director,IIFM or his successors in office shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, 

be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money absolutely. Further, if I/ we fail to commence work as specified, 

l/we agree that the Director,IIFM or his successors in office shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy 

available in law, be at liberty to forfeit the said earnest money and the performance guarantee absolutely, 

otherwise the said earnest money shall be retained by him towards security deposit to execute all the works 

refered to in the tender documents upon the terms and conditions contained or referred to therein and to carry 

out such deviations as may be ordered, upto maximum of the percentage ment ioned in Schedule 'B’ and those 

in excess of that limit at the rates to be determined in accordance with the provision contained in Clause 12.2 

and 12.3 of the tender form. Further, I/We agree that in case of forfeiture of earnest money or both Earnest 

Money & Performance Guarantee as aforesaid, I/We shall be debarred for participation in the re-tendering 

process of the work. 

I/We hereby declare that l/we shall treat the tender documents drawings and other records connected with the 

work as secret/ confidential documents and shall not communicate information/derived there from to any 

person other than a person to whom l/we am/are authorised to communicate the same or use the information 

in any manner prejudicial to the safety of the State 

Dated                   

                                             Signatures of Contractor 

                                                                                           Postal Address 

 Witness: 

Address:  

Occupation: 

ACCEPTANCE 

The above tender (as modified by you as provided in the letters mentioned hereunder) is accepted by me for 

and on behalf of the Director, IIFM for a sum of Rs.----------------------------------  

(Rupees-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------) 

The letters referred to below shall form part of this contract Agreement:- 

i) 

ii) 

iii) 

                                                                                             For & on behalf of the Director,                                                                     

                                                                                             Signatures    

Dated                                                                        Designatioon 



SCHEDULES 

SCHEDULE 'A' 

Schedule of quantities (Enclosed) 

SCHEDULE  ‘B’ 

Refrence to General Conditions of contract. 

Name of work:  Dry stone pitching of Percolation pit near main gate at IIFM campus 

Estimated cost of work:                                   Rs 1,80,000/-  

) Earnest money:                                             Rs 4,500/-    

jj) Performance Guarantee:                            5% of tendered value 

 

iii) Security Deposit:                                       5% of tendered value 
  

General Rules & Directions : 

 

Officer inviting tender :                                    Chief Admn. Officer      

Maximum percentage for quantity of items of work to be executed beyond which rates are to be determined in 

accordance with Clauses 12.2 & 12.3 

 

Definitions :  

 2 (v)                Engineer-in-Charge                   Manager (M)     

 2 (viii)             Accepting Authority                   Director, IIFM 

2 (x) Percentage on cost of materials and labour to cover all overheads 

and profits. 

 

Standard Schedule of Rates:       DSR 2016  

                                                                                          

15% 

 

 

2(xii) 

 

Department :                               IIFM, BHOPAL      



Clause 1 

i) Time allowed for submission of Performance                                             

Guarantee from the date of issue of letter of  

acceptance, in days                                                 20 days                                         

Clause 2 

Authority for fixing compensation under clause 2       Director, IIFM 

 

 

 

 

 

 Clause 5  

Number of days from the date of issue of                                                                       

Letter of acceptance for reckoning date of start           10 days 

Time allowed for execution of work      20 days 

Clause 11 

Specifications to be followed for execution of work      CPWD Specifications 

Clause 12 

12.2 & 12.3  Deviation Limit beyond which clauses  

12.2 & 12.3 shall apply for building work                                30% 

12.2 In the case of extra item (S), the contractor may within fifteen days of receipt of order  
   or occurrence of the item (S) claim rates, supported by proper analysis, for the work  

and the engineer-in-charge shall within one month of the receipt of the claims supported by analysis, 
after giving consideration to the analysis of the rates submitted by the contractor, determine the rates 
on the basis of the market rates and the contractor shall be paid in accordance with the rates so 
determined.  

 

In the case of substituted  items, the rate for the agreement item (to be substituted) and substituted 
item shall also be determined in the manner as mentioned in the aforesaid para. 
 

 (a)  If the market rate for the substituted item so determined is more than the market rate  
             of the agreement item (to be substituted), the rate payable to the contractor for the  
             substituted item shall be the rate for the agreement item (to be substituted) so  
             increased to the extent of the difference between the market rates of substituted item  
             and the agreement item (to be substituted). 
 

 (b)      If the market rate for the substituted item so determined is less than the market rate of  
            the agreement item (to be substituted), the rate payable to the contractor for the   
            substituted item shall be the rate for the agreement item (to be substituted) so  
           decreased to the  extent of the difference between the market rates of substituted item  
           and the agreement  item (to be substituted). 
 

In the case of contract items, substituted items, contract cum substituted items, which exceed the limits 
laid down in schedule F, the contractor may within fifteen days of receipt of order or occurrence of the 
excess, claim revision of the rates, supported by proper analysis for the work in excess of the above 
mentioned limits, provided that if the rates so claimed are in excess of the rates specified in the 
schedule of quantities, the Engineer-in-Charge shall within one month of receipt of the claims supported 
by analysis, after giving consideration to the analysis of the rates submitted by the contractor, 



determine the rates on the basis of the market rates and the contractor shall be paid in accordance with 
the rates so determined.  

12.3 The Provisions of the preceding paragraph shall also apply to the decrease in the rates of items for the 

work in excess of the limits laid down in Schedule F, and the Engineer-in-charge shall after giving 
notice to the contractor within one month of occurrence of the excess and after taking into consideration 
any reply received from him within fifteen days of the receipt of the notice, revise the rates for the work 
in question within one month of the expiry of the said period of fifteen days having regard to the market 
rates. 

 

Clause 12.5 

 

Deviation Limit beyond which clauses 12.2 & 12.3  

shall apply for foundation work                                                 50% 

 
12.5 For the purpose of operation of Schedule F, the following works shall be treated as  
            works relating to foundation: 
  

(j)        For building, compound walls, plinth level or 1.2 meters (4 feet) above ground level,  
          whichever is lower excluding items of flooring and D.P.C. but including base           
          concrete, below the floors. 
 

(jj)       For abutments, piers, retaining walls of culverts and bridges, walls of water reservoirs,  
           the  bed of floor level. 
 

(jjj)       For retaining walls where floor level is not determinate, 1.2 meters above the average   
           ground level or bed level. 
 

(jv)      For Roads, all items of excavation and filling including treatment of sub-base.  
 

Clause 16 

 

Competent Authority for deciding reduced rates.                  Manager (M) 

                             

 

 

 

                   --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 



  Hkkjrh;  ou  izca/k  laLFkku] Hkksiky- 

¼Hkkjr ljdkj ds i;kZoj.k] ou ,oa DykbZesV past ea=ky; ds v/khuLFk Lok;Ÿlk’kh laLFkku½ 

   jkT;  e/; izns’k 

   'kk[kk  j[k&j[kko 

dk;kZsa ds fy, en nj fufonk ,oa lafonk 

¼v½ dk;Z ds fy, fufonk &  vkbZvkbZ,Q,e dSEil] Hkksiky esu xsV ds ikjdksys’ku fiV esa 

MªkbZ LVksu fifpax ds dk;Z 

 

(i) ¼d½ fnukad  14/02/2019   rd iz’kklfud vf/kdkjh] vkbZ-vkbZ-,Q-,e- usg: uxj  iksLV ckWDl 357 

Hkksiky esa igqp tkuh pkfg,A  

(ii) ¼[k½ mu fufonkdkjksa ds le{k [kksyh tk,xh tks fnukad 15/02/2019 dks 'kke 3 cts dks dk;kZy; esa 

mifLFkr jgsaxsA 

_____________________________________________________________                                  

Bsdsnkj dk ukes 

fufonk 

eSus@geus dk;Z ds fy, fufonk vkea=.k lwpuk vuqlwph&d vkSj [k ykxw fofunsZ’k] uD’ks ,oa fMtkbu 

lkekU; fu;e ,oa funsZ’k Bsds ds mica/k] fof’k"V 'krsZ] nj vuqlwph ,oa vU; dkxtkr rFkk Bsds dh 'krksZa 

esa fn, x, fu;e rFkk fufonk dkxtkr esa mfYyf[kr vU; ckrksa dks i<+ o tkap fy;k gSA 

eS@ge vuqlwph *[k* esa fofufnZ"V le; ds Hkhrj fofufnZ"V dk;Z] ;Fkk&ek=kvksa dh vuqlwph rFkk lHkh 

lacaf/kr fofunsZ’kksa] fMtkbuksa] uD’kksa ds vuq#i rFkk lkekU; fu;ekoyh ds fu;e&1 vkSj Bsds dh 'krksZa ds 

[k.M&11 esa mfYyf[kr fyf[kr vuqns’kksa ,oa ,slh lkefxz;ksa tks iznku dh tkrh gS vkSj mlds laca/k esa] 

,slh 'krsZ tks ykxw gks] ds vuq#i fu"iknu gsrq fufonk nsrk gwa@nsr s gSage fufonk dks blds [kksys tkus 

dh fu/kkZfjr rkjh[k ls 90 fnuksa ds fy, [kqyk j[kus rFkk bldh 'krksZa ,oa fuca/kuksa esa fdlh izdkj dk 

ifjorZu u djus ds fy, lger gSA 

#i;s 4,500/- dh /kujkf’k] /kjksgj jkf’k ds #i es jk"Vªhd`r cSad dk fMekaM Mªk¶V funs’kd vkbZ-vkbZ-,Q-

,e- ds uke ls tek djkbZ tk pqdh gSA ;fn eS@ge fu/kkZfjr fu"iknu xkjaVh dks fu/kkZfjr le; vof/k 

esa izLrqr djus es vlQy jgrs gS rks eS@ge ;g eatwj djrs gS fd funs’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku 

;k muds dk;kZy; ds mŸkjkf/kdkjh fdlh vU; vf/kdkj ;k mipkjh mik; ij izfrdwy izHkko Mkys fcuk 

mDr /kjksgj jkf’k tCr djus ds fy, iw.kZr;k Lora= gksaxsA blds vykok] ;fn eS@ge fufofnZ"V 



dk;ZizkjEHk djus esa vlQy jgrs gS] rks eS@ge ;g eatwj djrs gS fd funs’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k 

laLFkku ;k muds dk;kZy; ds mŸkjkf/kdkjh dkuwu esa miyC/k fdlh vU; vf/kdkj ;k mipkjh mik; ij 

izfrdwy izHkko Mkys fcuk mDr /kjksgj jkf’k rFkk fu"iknu xkjaVh tCr djus ds fy, iw.kZr;k Lora= gksaxs 

vU;Fkk mDr /kjksgj jkf’k fufonk dkxtkr ds vuqlkj mles fufgr 'krksZa o fuca/kuksa ds vuqlkj dk;k sZa ds 

fu"iknu ,oa vkfn"V fopyuksa dks vuqlwph *[k*  esa of.kZr izfr’kr ls vuf/kd o fufonk izi= ds [k.Mksa 

12-2 o 12-3 esa fufgr izko/kkuksa ds vuqlkj fuf’pr dh tkus okyh njksa ij ml lhek ls vf/kd ds 

fopyuksa ds djus ds fy, muds  }kjk izfrHkwfr&fu{ksi ds #i esa jksd yh tk,xhA blds vfrfjDr 

eS@ge lger gS fd c;kuk jk’kh ;k c;kuk jk’kh rFkk mi;qZDr fu"iknu xkjaVh tCr gks tkus ds ekeys 

es eq>s@ges dk;Z dh iqu% fufonk izfdz;k esa Hkkx ysus ls jksd fn;k tk,xkAs 

eS@ge ,r~r}kjk ?kks"k.kk djrs gS fd eS@ge fufonk dkxtkrksa] uD’kksa vkSj dk;Z ls lacaf/kr vU; 

vfHkys[kksa dks xqIr@xksiuh; dkxtkr ds #i esa j[ksaxs vkSj muls izkIr@yh xbZ tkudkjh fdlh vU; 

dks ftUgsa eS@ge lwfpr djus ds fy, izkf/kdr̀ gksa] ls fHkUu fdlh dks ugh crk,axs ;k tkudkjh dks 

fdlh ,sls #i esa iz;ksx ugh djsaxs tks jkT; lqj{kk ds fy, izfrdwy gksA 

rkjh[k     Bsdsnkj ds gLrk{kj  

                  Mkd dk irk 

lk{kh 

irk 

mithfodk 

Lohd`fr 

eSa funs’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku dh vksj ls rFkk muds fy #- --------------------------------------------- ¼#i, ---------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ½ dh jkf’k ds fy, mi;qZDr fufonk 

¼v/kksfyf[kr i=ksa ds vuqlkj ifjofrZr½ Lohdkj djrk gwaA 

uhps fn;s x, i= bl Bsdk djkj fgLlk gksaxsA 

(i(ii) 

(iii)          

                                 funs’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku dh vksj ls rFkk muds fy, 

     

                                                                          gLrk{kj   

                                                                          inuke 

rkjh[k   



vuqlwfp;ka 

vuqlwph *d* 

ek=kvksa dh vuqlwph ¼layXu½ 

vuqlwph *[k* 

 Bsds dh lkekU; 'krksZa dk lanHkZ  

dk;Z dk uke:  vkbZvkbZ,Q,e dSEil] Hkksiky esu xsV ds ikjdksys’ku fiV esa MªkbZ LVksu 

fifpax ds dk;Z 

dk;Z dh vuqekfur ykxr    Rs 1,80,000/-  

(i) /kjksgj jkf’k      Rs 4,500/-  

ii) fu"iknu xkjaVh                                 5% of tendered value                    

      

(iii) izfrHkwr fu{ksi                                  5% of tendered value 

 

lkekU; fu;e ,oa fn’kkfunsZ’k 

fufonk vkea=.k djus okyk izkf/kdkjh          eq[; iz’kklfud vf/kdkjh 

dk;Z dh enksa dh ek=k ds fy, vf/kdre izfr’kr ftlls vf/kd fu"ikfnr 

enksa ds fy, njksa dk fu/kkZj.k [k.M 12-2 vkSj 12-3 ds fuEukuqlkj  fuEukuqlkj 

 

ifjHkk’kk,a 

2 (V)  Hkkjlk/kd baftfu;j    izca/kd ¼j[k&j[kko½ 

2 (Viii) Lohdkj drkZ izkf/kdkjh             funs’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku 

2 (x)  vfrfjDr vkSj ykHkksa dks iwjk djus ds fy, 15% 

      lkefxz;ksa dh ykxr ij izfr’krrk 

2 (xi) njksa dh ekud lwph                              DSR 2016                 

2 (xii) foHkkx        Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku] HkksikyA 



[k.M 1 

(i) Lohd`rh i= tkjh gksus dh rkjh[k ls fu"iknu xkjaVh  

   izLrqrhdj.k ds fy, vuqer le;     20fnu 

 [k.M 2 

[k.M 2 ds rgr izfrdkj fuf’pr djus okyk izkf/kdkjh       fun s’kd] Hkkjrh; ou izca/k laLFkku 

 [k.M 5 

dk;Z vkjEHk dh rkjh[k dh x.kuk ds fy, Lohd`fr 

i= ds tkjh gksus dh rkjh[k ls fnuksa dh la[;k    10 fnu 

dk;Z fu"iknu djus ds fy, vuqeR; le;@                       20 fnu 

[k.M 11  

dk;Z fu"iknu ds fy, vuqikyu fd, tkus okys fofunsZ’k       CPWD Specifications 

[k.M 12 

   12-2 ,oa 12-3 fopyu lhek ftlds ijs [k.M 12-2 

   rFkk 12-3 Hkou fuekZ.k dk;Z ds fy, ykxw gksaxs    30% 

 

12-2 vfrfjDr enksa ds ekeys esa Bsdsnkj vkns’k izkIr gksus ;k enksa ds gksus ds 15 fnu ds Hkhrj]  

fo’kys"k.k nsdj njksa dk nkok dj ldrk gS rFkk Hkjlk/kd vfHk;a=k fo’kys"k.k lfgr nkoksa dh 

izkfIr ds ,d ekg ds Hkhrj Bsdsnkj }kjk izLrqr nj fo’kys"k.k ij fopkj djus ds i’pkr~ cktkj 

nj ds vk/kkj ij nj fu/kkZfjr djsxk rFkk Bsdsnkj dks Hkqxrku bl izdkj fu/kkZfjr nj ls vuqlkj 

fd;k tk,xkA 
  

izfrLFkkfir enksa ds ekeys esa djkj en ¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ rFkk izfrLFkkfir en ds 

fy, Hkh nj dks iwoksZDr isSjk esa mfYyf[kr <ax ls fu/kkZfjr fd;k tk,xkA 

 

¼v½ ;fn bl izdkj fu/kkZfjr en dh cktkj nj] djkj en ¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ cktkj nj ls 

vf/kd gks rks izfrLFkkfir en ds fy, Bsdsnkj dks Hkqxrku dh tkus okyh nj djkj en 

¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ dh og nj gksxh ftls izfrLFkkfir en rFkk djkj en ¼izfrLFkkfir 

dh tkus okyh½ dh cktkj njksa ds varj dh lhek rd c<+k;k x;k gSA 
 

¼c½ ;fn bl izdkj fu/kkZfjr izfrLFkkfir en dh cktkj nj djkj en ¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ 

dh cktkj nj ls de gks rks izfrLFkkfir en ds fy, Bsdsnkj dks Hkqxrku dh tkus okyh nh 

djkj en ¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ dh og nj gksxh ftls izfrLFkkfir en rFk djkj en 

¼izfrLFkkfir dh tkus okyh½ dh cktkj njka ds varj dh lhek rd ?kVk;k x;k gksaA 



  

Bsdk ensa] izfrLFkkfir enksa] Bsdk o izfrLFkkfir ensa tks vuqlwph ^p* esa nh xbZ lhekvksa ls vf/kd 

gksa] muds ekeys esa Bsdsnkj vkns’k izkIr gksus ;k ,slk vkf/kD; gksus iUnªg fnu ds Hkhrj] mi;ZqDr 

lhekvksa ls vf/kd ds dk;Z ds fy, mi;qDr fo’kys"k.k nsdj njksa esa  la’kks/kj dk nkok dj 

ldrk gS] ;fn nkok dh xbZ ,slh njsa] ek=kvksa dh vuqlwph esa fufnZ"V nj ls vf/kd gks rks 

Hkkjlk/kd bathfu;j fo’kys"k.k lfgr nkokas dh izkfIr ds ,d ekg ds Hkhrj Bsdsnkj }kjk izLrqr 

nj fo’kys"k.k ij fopkj djus ds i’pkr cktkj nj ds vk/kkj ij nj fu/kkZfjr djsxk rFkk 

Bsdsnkj dks Hkqxrkj bl izdkj fu/kkZfjr nj ds vuqlkj fd;k tk,xkA 
 

12-3 iwoZorhZ iSjkxzkQ ds izko/kku vuqllwph *p* esa nh xbZ lhekvksa ls vf/kd dk;Z djkus ds fy, enksa 

dh njksa esa deh ij Hkh ykxw gksaxs rFkk Hkkjlk/kd vfHk;ark Bsdsnkj dks uksfVl nsjs ds ckn dk;Z 

vf/kD; ds ,d ekg ds Hkhrj vkSj mlls izkIr fdlh mRrj dks /;ku esa j[krs gq, uksfVl izkfIr 

ds iUnªg fnu ds Hkhrj cktkj nj dks /;ku esa j[krs gq, mDr iUnªg fnu dh vof/k iwjk gksus ds 

,d ekg ds Hkhrj izlaxkk/khu dk;Z ds fy, njsa la’kksf/kr djsxkA 

 

   12-5 og fopyu lhek ftlds&ijs [k.M 12-2 

   rFkk 12-3 uho dk;Z ds fy, ykxw gksaxs             50% 

12-5 vuqlwph *p* ds iz;kstu ds fy, fuEufyf[kr dk;ksZ dks uhao ls lacaf/kr dk;Z ekuk tk,xk%& 

    

  (j) Hkouksa] pkjnhokjh ds fy, dqlhZ ry ;k Q’kZ dh enksa vkSj ueh jksd jík dks NksM+dj ijUrq Q’kZ 

ds uhps dh vk/kkj daØhV dks feykdj Hkwfery ls 1-2 ehVj ¼4 QhV½ Åij] tks Hkh fuEurj gksA 

    

 (jj) ihy ik;ksa] ik;ksa iqyksa rFkk iqfy;kvksa dh /kkjd nhokjksa] ty dqaM dh nhokjksa ds fy, Q’kZry dh 

iSaanhA  
  

 (jjj)     mu /kkjd nhokjksa ds fy, tgka Q’kZ ry fu/kkZj.k ;ksX; ugha gS ogkWa vkSlr Hkwfe ry ;k iSanh ry 

ls 1-2 ehVj Åij rdA 
  

 (jv)      lM+dksa ds fy, mi&vk/kkj ds mipkj lfgr [kqnkbZ] rFkk HkjkbZ dh lHkh ensaA 

 

 

 

[k.M 16 

?kVh gqbZ njs fu/kkZfjr djus ds fy, le{k izkf/kdkjh      izca/kd ¼j[k&j[kko½ 

 

 

                                       -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

  



 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF FOREST MANAGEMENT 

 TENDER FORM FOR  

Tender No.IIFM/M(M)/19/01) 

FINANCIAL BID 

Schedule of Items 

Sub: Dry Stone pitching of Percolation Pit near main gate at IIFM campus, Nehru Nagar, 
Bhopal:  
 
 

S. Item Quantity Rate Amount 

01 Supplying and stacking of hard stone (for 
stone pitching) 22.5 cm thick at site.  

71 mt3   

02 Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick laid in 
courses and required profile with hammer 
dressed stones having no side less than 15 
cm, with minimum depth of 20 cm including 
preparing the bedding surface etc. all 
complete. (Payment for Stone to be made 
separately).  
 

355 mt2   

03  Surface dressing of the sides of the pit by JCB 20 hours   

     

 

Rates should be inclusive of taxes 

Please provide Bank account no with IFSC code and copy of PAN card 

 

 

                                                                                             Signature of the Party with seal 

 

 


